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Provinces of Ontario and Quebec
Ontario

Number of
Estates
1544
2060
2225
2030
1813

Assets (1)
26,493,861
39,010,984
42,561,407
66,193,429
74,708,191
Quebec

Year
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

Year
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

Year
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

Year
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

Year
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

Liabilities (1)
60,635,298
89,651,716
79,635,385

129,840,185
115,011,540

Liabilities (1)
80,739,195
92,504,675

106,029,385
105,413,590
123,525,269

Liabilities (1)
2,504,790
2,786,382
3,578,523
2,394,793
3,378,758

Liabilities (1)
1,275,050

994,535
1,240,702

616,368
1,068,321

Liabilities (1)
4,758,797
4,666,267
7,534,354

12,211,879
5,996,925

Year
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

Questions
British Columbia

Number of
Estates

136
128
161
134
127

Assets (1)
2,683,116
2,983,720
4,055,583
6,227,324
5,899,941

Liabilities (1)
6,585,705
6,708,317
8,574,783

14,207,951
9,171,808

Note: <1) Amounts are as reported by debtars.

The lasses, in these bankruptcies, were suf-
fered by the creditars of the bankrupts and
a list of ail of the creditars that have suffered
lasses as a resuit of these bankruptcies does
nat exist.

3. No forecast has been made.
4. The expression "fraudulent bankruptcies"

may refer ta any of a wide variety of situa-
tions and there are no statistics available on
lasses attributable ta perversions af the bank-
ruptcy process.

5. Na forecast has been made.

[En glish]
COST 0F FEDERAL SERVICES TO INDIANS

Question No. 313-Mr. Orlikow:
What were the costs to the federal government

for services to Indians for health, welfare, educa-
tion, and economic development, in each of the past
five years?

Hon. Judy V. LaMarsh <Secretary of Stie):
I arn informed by the department of National
Health and Welfare and Indian Affairs and
Northern Development as failaws:

The expenditures for Indian health services
in each of the past five years are:

*Administration,

aperatian and
maintenance

capital

Total expenditure

1966-67 1965-66 1964-65 1963-64 1962-63
$22,200,000 $18,700,000 $18,600,000 $23,200,000 $17,400,000

2,100,000 2,700,000 1,100,000 1,900,000 1,600,000
$24,300,000 $21,400, 000 $19,700,000 $25,100,000 $19,000,000

Revenue 4,200,000 3,200,000 3,300,000 2,900,000 2,800,000
Net costs $20,100,000 $18,200,000 $16,400,000 $22,200,000 $16,200,000

* This does not include appraximately $250,000 directorate administration costs.

Number of
F.states Assets (1)
2360 33,708,580
2716 44,186,664
2832 52,877,709
2517 55,230,822
2439 72,405,775

Western Province
Manitoba

Number of
Estates Assets (1)

51 1,327,400
63 1,392,713
76 2,845,932
60 1,062,356
73 1,468,399

Saskatchewan
Number of

Estates Assets (1)
47 635,320
45 343,013
45 556,719
35 178,784
36 541,757

Alberta
Number af

Estates Assets (1)
125 1,533,740
103 2,259,722
147 2,730,989
186 5,231,947
137 2,997,980
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