Questions

Total expenditure

Revenue

Net costs

						Questions		
	Provinces of Ontario and Quebec				British Columbia			
Ontario				Number of				
	Number of			Year	Estates	Assets (1)	Liabilities (1)	
Year	Estates	Assets (1)	Liabilities (1)	1962	136	2,683,116	6,585,705	
1962	1544	26,493,861	60,635,298					
1963	2060	39,010,984	89,651,716	1963	128	2,983,720	6,708,317	
1964	2225	42,561,407	79,635,385	1964	161	4,055,583	8,574,783	
1965	2030	66,193,429	129,840,185	1965	134	6,227,324	14,207,951	
1966	1813	74,708,191	115,011,540	1966	127	5,899,941	9,171,808	
		Quebec		Note: (	1) Amounts	s are as report	ed by debtors.	
	Number of				The losses, in these bankruptcies, were suf-			
Year	Estates	Assets (1)	Liabilities (1)					
1962	2360	33,708,580	80,739,195				bankrupts and	
1963	2716	44,186,664	92,504,675	a list o	f all of the	creditors that	have suffered	
1964	2832	52,877,709	106,029,385	losses	as a result	of these ban	kruptcies does	
1965	2517	55,230,822	105,413,590	not ex	ist.			
1966	2439	72,405,775	123,525,269	3 N	n forecast	has been mad		
	Wes	stern Provinc	es					
	Manitoba				4. The expression "fraudulent bankruptcies"			
	Number of			may refer to any of a wide variety of situa- tions and there are no statistics available on				
Year	Estates	Assets (1)	Liabilities (1)					
1962	51	1,327,400	2,504,790	losses a	attributable	to perversion	s of the bank-	
1963	63	1,392,713	2,786,382	ruptcy	process.			
1964	76	2,845,932	3,578,523	5 N	forcest h	as been made.		
1965	60	1,062,356	2,394,793	0. 110	o lorecast II	as been made.		
1966	73	1,468,399	3,378,758					
Saskatchewan								
	Number of			[English]				
Year	Estates	Assets (1)	Liabilities (1)	COST	OF FEDER	RAL SERVICES	TO INDIANS	
1962	47	635,320	1,275,050	Question No. 313—Mr. Orlikow:				
1963	45	343,013	994,535					
1964	45	556,719	1,240,702				eral government	
1965	35	178,784	616,368	for services to Indians for health, welfare, educa- tion, and economic development, in each of the past				
1966	36	541,757	1,068,321	five year		development, in	each of the past	
		Alberta		nve yea	arst			
	Number of	enclama e e e e		Hon	Judy V. L	aMarsh (Secre	etary of State):	
Year	Estates	Assets (1)	Liabilities (1)				ent of National	
1962	125	1,533,740	4,758,797				an Affairs and	
1963	103	2,259,722	4,666,267					
1964	147	2,730,989	7,534,354	Northe	ern Develo	pment as follo	ows:	
1965	186	5,231,947	12,211,879	The	expenditur	es for Indian	health services	
1966	137	2,997,980	5,996,925	in each of the past five years are:				
0]	dministration peration and		3-67 1968 00,000 \$18,700		1964-65 \$18,600,000	1963-64 \$23,200,000	1962-63 \$17,400,000	
capital		2,1	2,100,000 2,700,000 1,100,000 1,900,000 1,600,00					

\$19,700,000

\$16,400,000

3,300,000

\$25,100,000

\$22,200,000

2,900,000

\$19,000,000

\$16,200,000

2,800,000

\$21,400,000

\$18,200,000

3,200,000

\$24,300,000

4,200,000

\$20,100,000

<sup>\*</sup>This does not include approximately \$250,000 directorate administration costs.